La nationale n°4 ET LE Quartier Administratif 

3. Délai d’exécution 

Le délai maximum d’exécution des travaux prévu par le Maitre d’Ouvrage est de Soixante 
(60) jours calendaires. 

4. Coût prévisionnel et Allotissement 
Le cout prévisionnel des travaux est de : 25 000 000 (Vingt-cinq Millions de FCFA) TTC. Lesdits travaux sont repartis 
en un lot unique. 

5. Participation et origine 

La participation à la présente Demande de Cotation est ouverte à égalité des conditions à toutes les 
entreprises prestataires des services installés au Cameroun, assujetties au régime fiscal et ayant de l’expérience

[...]

2.1 Choose sites for the reforestation 
N4 national andAdministrativedistrict 
3. Execution time 

The maximum period of execution of the works provided for by the Project Owner is 60 calendar days. 

4. Estimated Cost and Allotment 

The estimated cost of the work is: 25,000,000 (twenty-five million FCFA) including tax. The said works 

are divided into a single lot. 

5. Participation and origin 

Participation in this Request for Quotation is open on equal terms to all companies providing services 

established in Cameroon, subject to the tax system and having experience in the field.

[...]

Fiscal Year 2026. 

8. Acquisition of the File 

The Consultation File may be obtained from the Municipality of Ombessa, upon publication of this notice, 

upon presentation of a receipt for payment of a non-refundable sum, for the cost of purchasing the file, of 

twenty-five thousand ( 25,000) CFA francs from the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of Ombessa. 

9. Submission of Bids 

Each offer written in French or in English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) 

copies marked as such, must be submitted to the Municipality of Ombessa against receipt, no later than